ORAL ROBERTS UNIVERSITY DEGREE PLAN SHEET 2016-2017 TOTAL HOURS REQUIRED 132.0
DEGREE: Bachelor of Arts College of Arts and Cultural Studies Hours in general education 61
MAJOR: Art Education (ARTE) in cooperation with the Hours in major 42
College of Education Hours in professional education 29
Name
Z No. Date
Telephone Email
Advisor
SEMESTER COURSE CREDIT SEMESTER COURSE CREDIT
TAKEN CODE COURSE TITLE HOURS  TAKEN CODE COURSE TITLE HOURS
FRESHMAN Semester 1 FRESHMAN Semester 2
F ART 101  Fundamentals of Art | 3 COMP 102 Composition I 3
F ART 213  Drawing 3 S ART 102 Fundamentals of Art Il 3
F HUM 103  Christian Worldview and Culture 3 ART 214 Figure Drawing 3
F THE 103  Spirit Empowered Living 3 HUM - Humanities Elective 3
HPE 001 Health Fitness | 1 HPE 002 Health Fitness II 1
PRF 070  Swimming Proficiency — Pass 0 PED 100 Education Seminar 0
PED 100 Education Seminar 0 PED 203 Found./Methods of Education 3
GEN 099 Whole Person Assessment 0 PED 111/121  Field-Based Experience 1
MATH 105 College Algebra 3 ART 106 Elementary and Secondary Methods 1
ART 106  Elementary and Secondary Methods 1 18
17
O Language 102 or Proficiency for Level 102 before PED Interview O pass Oklahoma General Education Test (OGET) before PED Interview
SOPHOMORE Semester 3 SOPHOMORE Semester 4
COM 101 Oral Communication 3 S ART 201 Ceramics | 3
- Foreign Language 3 . 203 Foreign Language** 3
HPE 007  Basic First Aid/CPR 0.5 S ART 203 Painting | 3
PED 100 Education Seminar 0 HPE . HPE Activity 0.5
ART  __ ArtHistory 3 PED 100 Education Seminar 0
F BLIT 110  Survey of O. T. Literature 3 S BLIT 120 Survey of N. T. Literature 3
__ ____ Laboratory Science (Biological) 4 S ART 107 Digital Fundamentals 3
ART 106 Elementary and Secondary Methods 1 ART 106 Elementary and Secondary Methods 1
17.5 16.5
O Portfolio Review--Phase | *Minimum proficiency 203 level
JUNIOR Semester 5 JUNIOR Semester 6
F ART __ ArtHistory 3 S ART 223 Crafts 3
F PED 305 Pedagogy | 4 S COMP 303 Critical Reading and Writing 3
HPE ___ HPE Activity 0.5 S ART 204 Printmaking | 3
PED 100 Education Seminar 0 HPE - HPE Activity 0.5
HIS 101 American History 3 PED 100 Education Seminar 0
F __ __ Laboratory Science (Physical) 4 S PED 306 Pedagogy Il 4
F PED 222  School Health Care 1 ART - Art Elective 3
ART 106 Elementary and Secondary Methods 1 ART 106 Elementary and Secondary Methods 1
16.5 17.5
O OSAT Required for Student Teaching O Portfolio Review--Phase I
SENIOR Semester 7 SENIOR Semester 8
F ART Art History Survey 3 PED 475 Intern/Student Teaching (Elementary) 5
SOC 323 Child/Family in Social Context 3 PED 495 Intern/Student Teaching (10-12) 5
HPE _ HPE Activity 0.5 PED 361* Professional Ed. Seminar/Portfolio* 0
PED 100 Education Seminar 0 HPE - HPE Activity 0.5
F ART 333  Watercolor 3 PED 100 Education Seminar 0
GOV 101  American Government 3 *If receiving financial aid, full-time status is required; therefore, you must 10.5
ART _ ArtElective 3 choose 1 credit hour option for PED 361 plus an HPE activity course.
15.5 **Senior Project is within this course.
O Portfolio Review--Phase 11l *Must take OPTE —Required
F (Fall only)

S (Spring only)

*Offered even years
**QOffered odd years

Student's Signature

Date

5010\Art Education-2016-2017

Advisor's Signature

Date



General Education

GEN
COMP
COMP

COM
HUM
HUM
ART
ART
BLIT
BLIT
THE
BIO
PHY
SOC
HIS
GOV
MAT
HPER

Major
ART
ART
ART
ART
ART
ART
ART
ART
ART
ART
ART
ART

099
102
303
101
103
103
104
110
120
103

323
101
101
105

101
102
307
107
201
203
204
213
214
223
333

B.A. in Art Education 2016-2017
K-12 Teaching Licensure

Whole Person Assessment

Composition Il

Critical Reading and Writing

Foreign Language (2 semesters including 203)

Oral Communication

Christian Worldview and Culture

Humanities Elective from HUM 222, 233, 244, or 333 (only 1 required--specify)

Art History Survey |

Art History Survey I

Survey of Old Testament Literature

Survey of New Testament Literature

Spirit Empowered Living

Biology (lecture and lab)

Physical Science (lecture and lab)

Child and Family in the Social Context

American History

American Government

College Algebra

Health, Physical Education, Recreation (HPER 001 and 002, First Aid and CPR,
Swimming proficiency, and elective courses)

General Education Total

Fundamentals of Art |

Fundamentals of Art Il Choice of three of the following:

Art History Survey Il ART 218 Graphic Design I 3 hrs.
Digital Fundamentals ART 321 Advanced Ceramics 3 hrs.
Ceramics | ART 202 Sculpture 3 hrs.
Painting | ART 315 Advanced Painting 3 hrs.
Printmaking | ART 304 Advanced Printmaking 3 hrs.
Drawing ART 318 Graphic Design I 3 hrs.
Figure Drawing ART 365 Digital Photography 3 hrs.
Crafts ART 999 Elective

Watercolor

Art Electives—Choose 9 hours from box above.

Major Total

Note: The requirement of a senior paper/project is met by the Professional Education Portfolio.

Professional Education

PED
ART
PED
PED
PED
PED
PED
PED
PED
PED

100
106
111 or121
203
222
305
361
306
475
495

Education Seminar (each semester)
Elementary and Secondary Methods/Evaluation (1 per semester for 6 semesters)
Field Based Experience/Practicum (Elementary or Secondary)
Foundations and Methods of Education
School Health Care
Pedagogy |
Professional Education Seminar/Portfolio
Pedagogy Il
Intern/Student Teaching (Elementary)
Intern/Student Teaching (10-12)
Professional Education Total

Degree Total

5010\Art Education-2016-2017

Credit
Hours

QQWWWWEArPRPWWWWWWWWO WWOo

I o
H lowwwwwwwwwww D

GO pr,OoOPr,PRPLPWEFL OO

N
(o]

132



