Name

DEGREE PLAN SHEET 2016-2017 College of Arts and Cultural Studies in cooperation with the College of Education

TOTAL HOURS REQUIRED	132.0
Hours in general education	61
Hours in major	42
Hours in professional education	29

Name			Det				-		
Z No.			Date				_		
Telepho Advisor	ne		Emai				_		
SEMESTE	R COURS	E		CREDIT	SEMESTER	COURSE	-		CREDIT
TAKEN	CODE		COURSE TITLE	HOURS	TAKEN	CODE		COURSE TITLE	HOURS
			FRESHMAN Semester 1					FRESHMAN Semester 2	
F	ART	101	Fundamentals of Art I	3		COMP	102	Composition II	3
F	ART	213	Drawing	3	S	ART	102	Fundamentals of Art II	3
F	HUM	103	Christian Worldview and Culture	3		ART	214	Figure Drawing	3
F	THE	103	Spirit Empowered Living	3		HUM		Humanities Elective	3
	HPE	001	Health Fitness I	1		HPE	002	Health Fitness II	1
	PRF	070	Swimming Proficiency — Pass	0		PED	100	Education Seminar	0
	PED	100	Education Seminar	0		PED	203	Found./Methods of Education	3
	GEN	099	Whole Person Assessment	0		PED	111/121	Field-Based Experience	1
	MATH	105	College Algebra	3		ART	106	Elementary and Secondary Methods	1
	ART	106	Elementary and Secondary Methods	1				,,	18
	/			17					
	de 102 or	Proficier	ncy for Level 102 before PED Interview		Pass Okla	homa Gene	eral Educatio	n Test (OGET) before PED Interview	
- Lunguo	190 102 01	i ionoioi	SOPHOMORE Semester 3					SOPHOMORE Semester 4	
	СОМ	101	Oral Communication	3	S	ART	201	Ceramics I	3
	00111	101	Foreign Language	3	0	7.0.11	203	Foreign Language**	3
	HPE	007	Basic First Aid/CPR	0.5	S	ART	203	Painting I	3
	PED	100	Education Seminar	0.5	0	HPE	203	HPE Activity	0.5
	ART	100	Art History	3		PED	100	Education Seminar	0.5
E	BLIT	110	Survey of O. T. Literature	3	S	BLIT	120	Survey of N. T. Literature	3
F	DLII	110		4	3 S	ART	120	Digital Fundamentals	3
		100	Laboratory Science (Biological)		3			0	
	ART	106	Elementary and Secondary Methods	1 17.5		ART	106	Elementary and Secondary Methods	1
Portfol	io Review	Phase	e	C.11	*Minimum p	roficiency	203 level		16.5
			JUNIOR Semester 5		in in in p	renerely	200 10101	JUNIOR Semester 6	
F	ART		Art History	3	S	ART	223	Crafts	3
 F	PED	305	Pedagogy I	4	6 S	COMP	303	Critical Reading and Writing	3
·	HPE	000	HPE Activity	0.5	6 S	ART	204	Printmaking I	3
	PED	100	Education Seminar	0.0	0	HPE	201	HPE Activity	0.5
	HIS	101	American History	3		PED	100	Education Seminar	0.0
F	1110	101	Laboratory Science (Physical)	4	S	PED	306	Pedagogy II	4
' F	PED	222	School Health Care	1	0	ART	300	Art Elective	3
ı	ART	106	Elementary and Secondary Methods	1		ART	106	Elementary and Secondary Methods	1
	ANT	100	Elementary and Secondary Methods	16.5		ANT	100	Elementary and Secondary Methods	17.5
□ OSAT	Required	for Stu	dent Teaching	10.5	Portfolio	ReviewP	hase II		17.5
			SENIOR Semester 7					SENIOR Semester 8	
F	ART		Art History Survey	3		PED	475	Intern/Student Teaching (Elementary)	5
·	SOC	323	Child/Family in Social Context	3		PED	495	Intern/Student Teaching (10-12)	5
	HPE	020	HPE Activity	0.5		PED	433 361*	Professional Ed. Seminar/Portfolio*	0
	PED	100	Education Seminar	0.5		HPE	501	HPE Activity	0.5
F	ART	333	Watercolor	3		PED	100	Education Seminar	0.5
r				3	*If roopining f			atus is required; therefore, you must	10.5
	GOV	101	American Government		•				10.5
	ART		Art Elective	3) 361 plus an HPE activity course.	
				15.5	**Senior Pro				
					Portfolio	keviewP	nase III	*Must take OPTE—Required	

F (Fall only)

S (Spring only)

*Offered even years

**Offered odd years

Student's Signature

B.A. in Art Education 2016-2017 K–12 Teaching Licensure

			Credit
<u>General</u>	Education		Hours
GEN	099	Whole Person Assessment	0
COMP	102	Composition II	3
COMP	303	Critical Reading and Writing	3
		Foreign Language (2 semesters including 203)	6
COM	101	Oral Communication	3
HUM	103	Christian Worldview and Culture	3
HUM		Humanities Elective from HUM 222, 233, 244, or 333 (only 1 requiredspecify)	3
ART	103	Art History Survey I	3
ART	104	Art History Survey II	3
BLIT	110	Survey of Old Testament Literature	3
BLIT	120	Survey of New Testament Literature	3
THE	103	Spirit Empowered Living	3
BIO		Biology (lecture and lab)	4
PHY		Physical Science (lecture and lab)	4
SOC	323	Child and Family in the Social Context	3
HIS	101	American History	3
GOV	101	American Government	3
MAT	105	College Algebra	3
HPER		Health, Physical Education, Recreation (HPER 001 and 002, First Aid and CPR, Swimming proficiency, and elective courses)	5

General Education Total

61

33333333333 3333333333333 9

<u>Major</u>						
ART	101	Fundamentals of Art I				
ART	102	Fundamentals of Art II		<u>Choic</u>	e of three of the following	<u>:</u>
ART	307	Art History Survey III	ART	218	Graphic Design II	3 hrs.
ART	107	Digital Fundamentals	ART	321	Advanced Ceramics	3 hrs.
ART	201	Ceramics I	ART	202	Sculpture	3 hrs.
ART	203	Painting I	ART	315	Advanced Painting	3 hrs.
ART	204	Printmaking I	ART	304	Advanced Printmaking	3 hrs.
ART	213	Drawing	ART	318	Graphic Design II	3 hrs.
ART	214	Figure Drawing	ART	365	Digital Photography	3 hrs.
ART	223	Crafts	ART	999	Elective	
ART	333	Watercolor				
ART		Art Electives—Choose 9 h	nours from	box abo	ve.	

Major Total 42

Note: The requirement of a senior paper/project is met by the Professional Education Portfolio.

Professional	Education

PED	100	Education Seminar (each semester)	0
ART	106	Elementary and Secondary Methods/Evaluation (1 per semester for 6 semesters)	6
PED	111 or 121	Field Based Experience/Practicum (Elementary or Secondary)	1
PED	203	Foundations and Methods of Education	3
PED	222	School Health Care	1
PED	305	Pedagogy I	4
PED	361	Professional Education Seminar/Portfolio	0
PED	306	Pedagogy II	4
PED	475	Intern/Student Teaching (Elementary)	5
PED	495	Intern/Student Teaching (10-12)	5
		Professional Education Total	29

Degree Total

132